-OP \$290,00 22495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Security International, Inc.		12/06/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integral Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	9855 Crosspoint Blvd.	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2249550	FLASHPOINT INTRIGUE
Registration Number:	2426161	FIRST LINE DIGITAL SURVEILLANCE
Registration Number:	1999142	FLASHPOINT
Registration Number:	2557452	MASTER CONTROL
Registration Number:	1956025	INTEGRAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2186185	FLASHBUS
Registration Number:	2598452	DIGITAL SENTRY
Serial Number:	78486526	EASY EVIDENCE
Serial Number:	78405745	INSIGNIA
Serial Number:	78405739	INTELLI-M
Registration Number:	2105478	OASIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0734

900033774

Phone: 3172370300 Email: inteas@bakerd.com Baker & Daniels LLP Correspondent Name: 300 N. Meridian Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 2700 Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25184/27311 NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Sue Michael Signature: /M. Sue Michael/

10/11/2005

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0735

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

INTEGRAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Monday, December 06, 2004.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 6, 2004.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

1994090689 / 2004 120940063

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 10/11/2005